



To the parent/legal guardian of
Permission to use photographs and name of your child for the National Gallery's 'Take One Picture' Project
Each year the National Gallery runs a nationwide scheme for primary schools called 'Take One Picture'. Schools are invited to undertake cross-curricular projects based on one of the Gallery's pictures. The Gallery selects a number of these school projects for display in an exhibition at the Gallery in Trafalgar Square.
Our school is entering your child's class project for the Take One Picture scheme. Therefore, we ask that you read and sign this consent form to allow us to submit your child's name and/or image as part of our school's submission for this project and, if we are successful, your child's name and/or image may be shown in the Take One Picture exhibition at the National Gallery.
By signing this agreement, you confirm that in return for participation in the Take One Picture Project:
<ol> <li>You agree that the National Gallery may use the name and images of your child submitted by their school as part of the Take One Picture Project (the "Media"):         <ul> <li>a. as part of the assessment of your child's school's submission for Take One Picture;</li> <li>b. if selected, as part of an exhibition at the National Gallery and as part of the promotion and marketing of the Take One Picture exhibition; and</li> <li>c. as further described in the National Gallery's Take one Picture privacy notice here: https://www.nationalgallery.org.uk/privacy-policy/take-one-picture-privacy. This includes details of sponsors, contractors and corporate partners with whom the National Gallery may share the Media, and the storage and security of the Media.</li> </ul> </li> </ol>
2. You have the right to withdraw the consent you have given at any time by writing to the National Gallery by email to dataprotection@ng-london.org.uk or by post to Data Protection Officer, National Gallery, Trafalgar Square, London, WC2N 5DN. This will not affect the lawfulness of any processing carried out by the National Gallery before you withdraw your consent. You acknowledge that it may not always be practicable to remove such personal data from materials which have already been printed or which are on display and you acknowledge that the National Gallery is only obliged to use its reasonable endeavours to comply with your wishes in such circumstances.
<ul> <li>3. The National Gallery is the controller and responsible for the personal data comprising the Media and your contact details. The National Gallery shall:</li> <li>a. ensure that it complies with the requirements of all legislation and regulatory requirements in force from time to time relating to the use of the Media and your contact details; and</li> <li>b. process the Media and your contact details in accordance with the privacy notice at https://www.nationalgallery.org.uk/privacy-policy/take-one-picture-privacy, receipt of which you acknowledge by signing this agreement.</li> </ul>
<b>4.</b> This agreement and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England, and the English courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any claim or dispute.
Accepted and agreed by (print name)

Email .....